
E.—9.

Expenditure
of

certain
Secondary
Schools
for
the
Year

1890.

3

Schools.

Liabilities on
Jan.

1,1890.
Expense
of

Boards' Manage- ment:
Office

and
Salaries.

School Salaries.
Boarding- schoolAccount.

Examiners'
Scholar-

Fees

ships,

and

Exhibitions,
Expenses.
Prizes.

Printing, Stationery,Advertising,&c.

Land,Buildings,Furniture, Insurance,Bent,Bates.

Cleaning,Fuel,
Light,

&c.

Interest.
Sundries unclassified.

Cr.Balances, Dec.
31,1890.

Totals.

Auckland
College

and
Grammar
School

Auckland
Girls'
High
School

Thames
High
School

Whangarei
High
School

New
Plymouth
High
School

Wanganui
High
School

Wanganui
Endowed

School*

Wellington
College

and
Girls'
High

School Napier
High
Schools

Gisborne
High
School

Nelson
College

(Boys')

Nelson
College
(Girls')

■Greymouth
High
School

Hokitika
High
School

Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

Christ's
College
Grammar
School!

..

Rangiora
High
School

Akaroa
High
School

Ashburton
High
School

Timaru
High
School

Waimate
High
School

Waitaki
High
School

Otago
High
Schools

Southland
High
Schools

£

s.
d. ..£

s.
d.

189
18
5

4l'*0
O!

16
1

60
14
3

21
8

5

60
13
3

218
6

9

72
17
2

£

s.
a.

3,222
13
4!

725
0

0

697
10
0

£

S.
d.

£

s.
d.

10
9

9 ..£

s.
d.

85
11
0

5*17
4

£

s.
d.

150
2

5

16*'o
6

23
7

4!

13
10
2

5

8

0

121
4

6

£

s.
d.

762
6

3

194
19
4

32
13
1

42
2

8

3,528
17
7

428
0
11

603
18
7

£

s.
a.

69
18
6

2316
6

4913
2

3
12
0

£

s.
d.

250
0

0

9

8

4

0
19
1 110202

9

0

925
5

2

£

s.
d.

38
17
9

£

s.
a.

524
0

Oi

"■ 23
14
0

46
17
4

6,438
11
0:

£

s.
a.

5,303
17
5

204
7

8

845
8

2

25
0

1

926
2

1

10,007
0

2

825
12
7

7,848
7

3

129
1

C

2,926
17
2

.. 2,755'
2

1

45
15
0

112
'l8
6

124
G

0

14
13
6

1,544
19
6!

225
0

0

1,153
18
3

894
7
10

50
0

0

20
0

0

9
19
0

17
13
8

283
0

7

123
1

0

1,586
3

8

874
11
6

343
19
1

3,657
14
7

1,099
11
C

3,481
1

S

3,072
13
5

807
11
3

1,255
5

5

4,116
4

4

3,088
1

2

13,805
18
11

602
2

7

309
16
3

1,156
9

3

2,193
9

4

900
12
5

1,944
10
5

10,825
10
10

4,469
18
9

279
8

1

135
5

0J

13
0

61

9

0

Oj

234
2

9

74
13
8

228
14
0

10
9

0

8

0:

19
7

0

75
19
0

26
19
8:

53
8

7:

312
2

7;

81
17
11

8O9'l7
10

612
17
9

4

4

0

276
5

0

100
0

0

123
14
1

87
15
8

424
0

9

117
17
2

295
'l3

10

231
3

1

143
2

8

337
15
9

30
10
7

43
9

8

106
8
11

187
17
0

43
12
7

34
0

0

22"2
0

741
10
0

"'

349
0

0

0

2

6

744
8

3

937
4

1

164
15
4

829
2
11

""

..
13
7

6

100
13
2

66
2
11

139
11
11

12
18
5

5

9

0

31
11
3

92
12
0

7
15
6

30
19
3

155
10
5

17
10
0

189
19
5|

2,096
17
1

1,605
0

2

3,449
2

6

420
0

0

205
5

2

537
5

8

1,502
11
10

112
10
0

1,415
17
7

5,708
1

3

1,250
0

0

;.

58
10
9

j

65
19
11

!

61
11
3

10
3

0

266
4

0

920
9
10

35
2

4

19
2

9

167
10
5

16
3

6

9

7

6

46
7

6

109
19
9

312
10
0

82
7

5

18
12
2

194
2

4

7,993'l6
7

111
2
10

..

313
4

4

10
6

6

0

6

2

35
2

0

2

9

0

337'
1
11

""

""
i

I

1919
Oj

5
17
9

7
15
0

17
10
0

30
5

0

o'ii
9

15
11
0

39'
1

3

""
I

204
'l0
9

718
14
9

4"7
6

10'l9
9

2,563
8

3

627
17
llj

..
4'io
0

8
19
6

94
19
8

477
2

9

177
0

5

78
19
7

235
7

6

62
7

8

25g"6
0

220
G

9

{521
3

5

40
0

0

2,832
3

3

-i

Totals
..

2,050
13
6
286
9

8

1,862
4
11
1,232
17
8

2,891
15
10

15,003
17
5

2,211
11
9

130,171
2

3

8,543
1

3
1,258
7

3

952
8
10

!l6,307
17
2

82,772.76

*
The

Principal
receives

the
leees
and

paysall
salaries
and
expenses.

t
For
the
year
ending
15th

May,
1890.

J
Bills

retired
and

renewed.
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